# OP \$65.00 7121982

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM844842 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Expoconser - Exportadora de Conservas, S.A.		10/03/2023	Sociedad Anonima: PORTUGAL

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fabrica de Conservas A Poveira, S.A.		
Street Address:	Lote 46, Parque Industrial dos Laundos		
City:	Laundos		
State/Country:	PORTUGAL		
Postal Code:	P-4570-31		
Entity Type:	Sociedad Anonima: PORTUGAL		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7121982	MINERVA
Serial Number:	97458382	MINERVA SINCE 1942

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3058580008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3058588000

Email: msantana@malloylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Meredith Frank Mendez
Address Line 1: 2800 SW 3rd Avenue
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Meredith Frank MendezSIGNATURE:/Meredith Frank Mendez/DATE SIGNED:10/09/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2023-10-03 Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=2023-10-03 Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008222 FRAME: 0693

900805638

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Expoconser – Exportadora de Conservas, S.A. ("Assignor"), a sociedad anonima (sa) legally organized under the laws of Portugal, with an address of Lote 46, Parque Industrial dos Laundos, Laundos Portugal P-4570-31, is the owner of the trademarks "MINERVA" and "MINERVA SINCE 1942 PRODUTO DE PORTUGAL" & Design, including U.S. Registration No. 7,121,982 for "MINERVA" for use in connection with "canned fish" in International Class 029 and U.S. Serial No. 97/458,382 for "MINERVA SINCE 1942 PRODUTO DE PORTUGAL" & Design for use in connection with "canned fish" in International Class 029 (the "MINERVA Marks").

WHEREAS, Fabrica de Conservas A Poveira, S.A. ("Assignee"), a sociedad anonima (sa) legally organized under the laws of Portugal, an address of Lote 46, Parque Industrial dos Laundos, Laundos Portugal P-4570-31 is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the MINERVA Marks for the territory of the United States, and all foreign countries, together with the registration and application therefore and goodwill associated with the marks, and including the right to sue for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, which includes the merger of the parties transferring all the assets from Assignor to Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Expoconser — Exportadora de Conservas, S.A. does hereby assign unto Fabrica de Conservas A Poveira, S.A., all rights, title and interest in and to the MINERVA Marks, including the above identified registration and application therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed below.

Expoconser - Exportadora de Conservas, S.A.

Fabrica de Conservas A Poveira, S.A.

.....

Print Name

Print Name

AND THE PROPERTY POLICE SAME OUT WAS EXCHANGED AS CHILD AS

PANTINO TORGE CARREGAL VAREVA

ANJERRA COURTER PARACOS RUBAH CHURTURA PALCUUTAL

RAMURO JORGE CAMPERN VARIEUR

TRADEMARK REEL: 008222 FRAME: 0694

Title: DIRECTOR	Title: DIVECTOR	
Datest: 0010838 3 44 2073	Dated: 0500000 344 2023	
Witness Name (Printed)	Witness Name (Printed)	
FRANCISCO PHARGO VLCON	FRANCICO PIRATORO PURODA	
Witness Signature 7444	Witness Signature TTALL	
Date: 10/03/2023	Date 10/05/1073	

2